
NC Underground Storage Tank Inspector Assignments 
 

Area Inspector/Email Phone Numbers Mailing Address  Area Inspector/Email Phone Numbers Mailing Address  

1) Jeff Robinson 1 

jeff.robinson@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (828) 747-1132 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

All Buncombe zip codes 
except: 28709, 28711, 28757, 
28778 & 28805 

12) Jeremiah Clegg 1 

Jeremiah.clegg@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (980) 323-1861 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

Stanly zip codes:  28001, 28128 

2) Jenna Marshman 1 

jenna.marshman@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (828) 203-5973 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

Buncombe zip codes: 28709, 
28711, 28757, 28778 & 28805 
Burke zip codes:  28628, 
28655, 28657 & 28761 

13) Doug Mustian 2 

douglas.mustian@deq.nc.gov 

Bus: (919) 554-2303 
Fax: (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

 

3) Keith Mosteller 2 

keith.mosteller@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (336) 468-4125 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

All Burke zip codes except:  
28628, 28655, 28657 & 28761 

14) Charley Stangle 1 

charley.stangle@deq.nc.gov 

Bus: (919) 240-4708 
Fax: (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

All Wake zip codes except:  27522, 
27545, 27571, 27591, 27587, 27596, 
27597, 27604, 27614, 27616 

4) Kevin Fite 2 

kevin.fite@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (704) 528-4748 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

All Catawba zip codes except:  
28037, 28090, 28092, 28168, 
28602, 28612, 28650 

15) Angela Murphy 2 

angela.murphy@deq.nc.gov 

Bus: (919) 529-2160 
Fax: (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

Wake zip codes:  27522, 27545, 
27571, 27591, 27587, 27596, 27597, 
27604, 27614, 27616 

5) James Cook 1 

james.cook@deq.nc.gov 

Bus: (980) 320-8893 
Fax: (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

Catawba zip codes:  28037, 
28090, 28092, 28168, 28602, 
28612, 28650 

16) Pamela Harrelson 1 

pamela.harrelson@deq.nc.gov 

Bus: (910) 728-8787 
Fax: (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

Cumberland zip codes:  28306, 28348, 
28371 & 28384 

6) Jerren Rogers 1 

jerren.rogers@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:   (704) 997-8136 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

All Mecklenburg zip codes 
except: 28105, 28107, 28134, 
28209, 28210, 28211, 28217, 
28226, 28227, 28270, 28277 

17) Abigail Canela 1 

Abigail.canela@deq.nc.gov 

Bus: (910) 824-2025 
Fax: (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

All Cumberland zip codes except:  
28306, 28348, 28371 & 28384 

7) Jack Stutts 2 

jack.stutts@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (704) 998-1077 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

Mecklenburg zip codes: 
28105, 28107, 28134, 28209, 
28210, 28211, 28217, 28226, 
28227, 28270, 28277 
All Stanly zip codes except:  
28001, 28128 

18) Vacant 1 

@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  
Fax: (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

 

8) Scott Rauschkolb 2 

scott.rauschkolb@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (336) 908-6450 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

All Rockingham zip codes 
except:  27025, 27027, 27048, 
27288, 27357, 27358 

19) Ed Owen 2 

ed.owen@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (252) 801-6723 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

 

9) Jenny Lilley 1 

jenny.lilley@deq.nc.gov 

Bus: (336) 306-3056 
Fax: (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

Rockingham zip codes:  
27025, 27027, 27048, 27288, 
27357, 27358 

20) Vacant 2 

@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  
Fax: (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

 

10) Jason Chapple 2 

jason.chapple@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (336) 409-7193 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

 21) Holden McClenney 2 

holden.mcclenney@deq.nc.gov 

Bus:  (252) 702-2058 
Fax:   (919) 516-0601 

NC DEQ/UST 
1646 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1646 

 

1 Supervised by: Michael Phelps (336) 776-9684 2 Supervised by: Steve Booe (336) 983-0561 
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